
BECKER GALLAGHER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 40 copies and 
1 unbound copy of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in National Collegiate Athletic Association, 
an unincorporated association, et al. v. New Jersey 
Thoroughbred Horsemen's Association, Inc., were sent 
via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 
3 copies were sent via Next Day Service, and e-mail to 
the following parties listed below, this 9th day of 
March, 2020: 

Ronald J. Riccio 
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter LLP 
One Hovchild Plaza 
4000 Route 66, 4th Floor 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 
(732) 733-6200 
rriccio@mdmc-law.com 

Eliott M. Berman 
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter LLP 
570 Broad Street 
Suite 1500 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(97 3) 622-7711 
e berman@mdmc-la w .com 

Counsel for Respondent 

Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

Erin E. Murphy 
Andrew C. Lawrence 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 
erin.murphy@kirkland.com 
andrew.lawrence@kirkland.com 

Jeffrey A. Mishkin 
Anthony J. Dreyer 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP 
Four Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 735-3000 
jeffrey.mishkin@skadden.com 
anthony.dreyer@skadden.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on March 9, 2020. 

Donna J. 
Becker Gallagher r; gc Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary P1lbli' 

[seal] 

JULIE ANNE KERSHNER 
Notarv r.1ublic, State of Ohio 

1:ly i~vr :;missil)n Expires 
FUJruary 21, 2023 


